

City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500098718

Date: 03/28/2018 Page 1 of 4

Ship To:

Montgomery-Gibbs Airport MS 14 3750 John J. Montgomery Dr. San Diego, Ca 92123 Bill To:

REAL ESTATE ASSET 3750 JOHN J MONTGOMERY DR SAN DIEGO CA 92123 **Billing Contact:** KATHY CHAVEZ

Telephone:

E-Mail:kchavez@sandiego.gov

Vendor: Cannon Pacific Services Inc

285 Pawnee St Ste A San Marcos CA 92078-2458 Terms:

within 30 days Due net **Delivery Terms:**FOB Destination

Buyer: Lisa Hoffmann Telephone: 619-236-6096

Vendor ID: 10010096 Telephone:760-471-9003 E-Mail: accounting@pacificsweeping.cd E-Mail: LHoffman

Mail: LHoffmann@sandiego.gov

Line #	Item ID/Description Serv # Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc UoM Conv Factor	Extended Price	
1	Sweep Montgomery Field Air Side ONLY	06/30/2018	2 EA	12632.50 EA	USD 25,265.00	
	DIR Project ID 233486					
	Full sweep of the Air Side ONLY at Montgomery-Gibbs Execusing experienced sweeping operators using a PM10 complia sweeping truck.	•				
	Per ITB 10089290-18-L. Outline Agreement 4600003201					
	Send Invoices to: Accounts Payable 3750 John J. Montgomery Dr. San Diego, CA 92123					
	Insurance and business tax to be updated as required.					
**	Item completely delivered					
lotes:	By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, C is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies the or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and with such provisions before commencing services. A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal (22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and main work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevail laws. For construction work performed under this Contract of exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and I work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prewage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements liste This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Livingursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201 through the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living waand pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant 1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, Contractor a subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem.	at he shall comply Code section tenance ling wage imulatively maintenance \$15,000, evailing in deployed by the section of the				
lotes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/				SEE LAS	ST PAGE	
IMPORTANT!				FOR TOTAL		

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to Billing Contact person at Bill-TO address listed above



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. | 4500098718

Date: 03/28/2018

Page 2 of 4

determined to the Director of the Section Description determined (DIR). The colored president in coloration preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, inspection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity, Contracting Department and are available for inspection to any interested party on request. Copies of the prevailing rate of per diem wages also may be found at thtp://www.dir.ca.gov/DPRL/DPreValgaDetermination.htm. Contractor and its subcontractors shall post a copy of the prevailing prevailing rate of per diem wages determination at each job site and shall make them available to say interested party upon request. 12. The wage rates determined by the Dist refers to exprision deter. If supplied the supplied of the copy of the prevailing rate of per diem wages determined to the Dist refers to exprision deter. If supplied the supplied of the prevailing rate of per diem vages the supplied of the prevailing rate of per diem vages the supplied of the prevailing rate of per diem vages the supplied of the prevailing rate of per diem vages the supplied of the prevailing rate of per diem vages the supplied of the prevailing rate of per diem vages rate before the prevailing of the prevailing rate of per diem vage rate before the prevailing of the prevailing rate of per diem vages rate supplied rate of per diem wages rate to so rill with the Diff. surple predetermined wage rate is so rill with the Diff. surple predetermined wage rate is so rill with the Diff. surple predetermined wage rate is so rill die with the Diff. surple redetermined wage rate is so rill die the surple rate of the prevailing rate of the contract or and its subtractors are supplied review of the prevailing rate of the contract or and its subtractors are subt	xtended Price	Unit Price/Prc Uom	Quantity/Ord UoM	Del.Date		Item ID/Description	ne#
Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design and precentaruoush passes of construction including, but not limited to, inspection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the City of San Diago's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department and are available for inspection to any interested party or request. Copies of the prevailing rate of per diem wages also may be found at the prevailing rate of per diem wages also may be found at the prevailing rate of per diem wages also may be found at the prevailing rate of per diem wages also may be found at the prevailing rate and per diem wages also may be found at the prevailing rate of per diem wages also may be found at the prevailing rate of per diem wages also any sterested party upon request. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dates. If the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, them the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate in the prevailing rate of year and per an effect on the date following the experience of the prevailing rate of year and the predetermined wage rate to the prevailing rate of year and the predetermined wage rate to the prevailing rate of year and the predetermined wage rate in conflict with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate to a foreign rate of year and the predetermined wage rate in the corn of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate in the corn of the published wage rate of the date biolowing the expiration date and the predetermined wage rate in the corn of the published wage rate was a provided or the previous date and the prevailing rate of year and the prevailing rate of year and the prevailing rate of year and yea		Conv Factor			vice Description	Serv# Serv determined by the Director of the Californ	
preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited to, inspection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department and are available for inspection to any interested party on request. Copies of the prevailing rate of per diem wages also may be found at http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPR-LIDPreVilago-Determination.htm. Contractor and its subcontractors shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per diem wages determination at each job site and shall make them available to any interested party unor request. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the Dit refer to expiration dates. If the published wage rate lose for trief to a predetermined wage rate to be paid after the oppration date. then the published rate of wage shall be a predetermined wage rate to be paid after the oppration date. then the published rate of wage shall be referred to a predetermined wage rate to be paid after the oppration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is not file with the Diff. Such predetermined wage rate to be formed to the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is not file with the Diff. Such predetermined wage rate as fall published wage wage rate is not file with the Diff. Such predetermined wage rate and application. If the predetermined wage rate and application in the same namer as if it has been published in adia published wage rate wage		1			•	· ·	
inspection and land surveying work. 1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the City of San Diegos Equal Opportunity Contracting Department and are available for inspection to any interested party or request. Copies of the prevailing rate of per diem wages also may be found at http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPE/DEPW/Sep@Debemination.htm. Contractor and its subcontractors shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per diem wages determination at each job site and shall make them available to any interested party upon request. 1.2. The wage rates determinated by the DIR refer to expiration dates. If the published wage rate does not refer to a predeterminate wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate refers to a predeterminate wage rate is become effective upon expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is continued in the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is continued in the same manner as all in a deep rate in become effective upon expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is continued in the same manner as all in above published in sade published in the same manner as all in above published in sade published in the same manner as all in above published in sade published in the same manner as all in above published in sade published in the same manner as all in above published in sade published in the predetermined wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. In the predeterminate wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. In the published wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. In the published wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. In the published wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. In the published wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. In the published wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. In the p		1		u			
1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity, Contracting Department and are available for insperation to any interested party on request. Copies of the prevailing rate of per diem wages also may be found at http://www.dir.ca.gov/CPRL/DPreVRgaDetermination.htm. Contractor and its subcontractors shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per diem wages determination at each job site and shall make them available to any interested party upon request. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dates. If the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published vage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate is on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate is on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract and the predetermined wage rate shall apply to the Contract and the predetermined wage rate shall apply to the Contract and the expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalles for Violations. Contract can alway as a subnortations shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is application and the predetermined wage rate in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other application penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is author to the date of the p		1			notating, but not illnited to	-	
City of San Diagos's Equal Copportunity Contracting Department and are available for inspection to any interested party on request. Copies of the prevailing rate of per diem wages also may be found at http://www.dirca.gov/CPUD-PWW/agobeteministion.htm. Contractor and its subcontractors shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per diem wages determination at each job site and shall make them available to any interested party upon request. 1.2. The wage rates determination at each job site and shall make them available to any interested party upon request. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dates. If the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate is not file with the DIR. such predetermined wage rate is no file with the DIR. such predetermined wage rate is no file with the DIR. such predetermined wage rate is no file with the DIR. such predetermined wage rate is no file with the DIR. such predetermined wage rate is no file with the DIR such predetermined wage rate is no file with the DIR such predetermined wage rate is no file with the DIR such predetermined wage rate is no file with the DIR such predetermined wage rate is no file with the DIR such predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional prodetermined wage rate wage rate was all apply to this Contract. If the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life such wage rate shall apply to the Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate for the work or carful in which the worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or carful in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed or Code section 1776 in the event a worker is paid less than the p		1		ho	r diem wages are on file at		
available for inspection to any interested party or request. Copies of the preventing rate of per defer wages also may be found at http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPR/DPreVMgaDetermination.htm. Contractor and its subcontractors shall post a copy of the prevaling rate of per diem wages determination at each job als and shall make them available to any interested party upon request. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dates. If the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published vage rate are refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective upon expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate, which expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate, which expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate, which expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate shall apply to the Contract, can be uscossively predetermined wage rate shall apply to the Dataneo of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its last of such profetermined wage rates expires during the life such wage rate shall apply to the balaneo of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its last of such profetermined wage rates expires during the life such wage rate in the prevention wage rate. If the last of such penalties allowed with the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is accur		1			-		
the prevailing rate of per diem wapes also may be found at http://www.dir.ca.gov/DPU.Dre/Wapedermination.htm. Contractor and its subcontractors shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per diem wapes determination at each job site and shall make them available to any interested party upon request. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dates. If the published wage rate to be poid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate to be poid after the expiration date, then the published wage rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to leave the published wage rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to leave the published wage rate in the published wage rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to leave the published wage rate in a file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate is an inflie with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apoply to this Contract in the same manner as if it has been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to his Contract on the expiration dates of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates shall apply to his Contract on the date following the e xpiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720. Hother application and the prevailing the availab		1					
http://www.dirca.gow/OPRL/DPreWapeDetermination.htm. Contractor and its subcontractors shall prost a copy of the prevailing rate of per did idem wages determination at each job site and shall make them available to any interested party upon request. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to a predetermined wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published vage are does not refer to a predetermined wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective upon expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on tillie with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate is hall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall papit to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to no or mere additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates out the predetermined wage rates wage rates, which expiration dates out the predetermined wage rates wage rates shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penallies for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penallies allowed under Labor Code section 1776. Contractor or and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776. Ontractor or or its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776 firectl		1		•		-	
subcontractors shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per diem wages determination at each job site and shall make them available to any interested party upon request. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dates. If the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published wage rate is broad of the published wage rate broad of the published wage rate is a prodetermined wage rate is on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate is following the expiration dates and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of the Contract, end successive predetermined wage rates shall apply to the Sontract on the date following the expiration dates of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates supplied to the successive predetermined wage rates on the prevailing wage rate for the surch or supplied to the successive predetermined wage rates expires during the life such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and is subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776. Which work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1776. Contractor and lis subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sect		1		or and ita			
wages determination at each job site and shall make them available to any interested party upon request. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dates. If the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective upon expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall papity to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates one of the contract of the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates supplied the prevailing the life of the solutions of the Contract. 2. Penaltes for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or card in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penaltes allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payruli Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776. Ontractor of which are under the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other application and the subcontractors to also correctors and its subcontractors and its subcontractors and		1		or and its		-	
any interested party upon request. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dates. If the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective upon expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract in the same marmer as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate effects to not or more additional expiration of dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, contract on the date following the life of this Contract on the date following the expiration dates and shall apply to the Sontract on the date following the vipration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalities for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code section 1776 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code section 1776 in the event a worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code section 1780 interest seeping accurate payroll records, venifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall recupite its subcontractors shall submit weakly certified payroll records to the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contra				to.	- '		
1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dates. If the published wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective upon expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate in the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration dates of the previous wage rate, such expiration dates of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penallies for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors and its subcontractors shall accumply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records verifying and certifying payroll records in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777, To Contractor of the Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777, 177, 5 and 1777, 7 and 1777, 7 an		1		10	u Silali illake tiletti avallab	,	
the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate to be poid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective upon expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective under the published wage rate in the published wage rate is on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration dates of which contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalisties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or cart in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payrol Records. Contractor and is subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section. Contractor and its subcontractors hall be program. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section or program. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section or its responsible for ensuring its subcontractors with exportance or shall section with the effect of payrol records to he City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall score in representation and the records specified in Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.8 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hour		1		14	OID refer to expiration date		
be pald after the expiration date, then the published wage rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective upon expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rate shall apply to the Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate shall apply to the Contract of the date following the expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration dates of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penallites for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Celliforial Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, surflying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall suffice payroll records on a subcontractors shall suffice payroll records on the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall active payroll records on the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with a contractor shall active to the Labor Compliance		1			•	_	
be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate refers to a predetermined wage rate be become effective on the date following the expiration dot the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in ada publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates cour during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rates shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. How successive predetermined wage rates expires during the life such wage rates shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violetions. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid tess than the prevailing wage rate of the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payrol Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payrol frecords, verifying payrol records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall subcontractors to shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payrol frecords, verifying payrol records online via the City web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor and its subcontractors shall subcontractors online via the City web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor on the subcontractors with section 1776. The California Labor Code section 1776 in the California Labor Code section 1776 for		1			· -		
refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective upon expiration of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined dates with additional predetermined dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration dates of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates saying the life such wage rates shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Lador Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720. 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall comply with california Labor Code is orinated in the publication of the predetermined wage rates as subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based for inspection. Contractor shall be the subcontractors shall subcontractors is shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1771. At 1777. For and 17777. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1870 through 1815, inclu		1		all	· -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on file with the Diff, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates cocur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code section 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractors and its subcontractors shall soft with weekly exifted payroll records on in with the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1777. The Amount of the Compliance of the Compl		1		ntin n	· · ·		
with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to the Standard wage rate shall apply to the Standard on the date following the expiration dates of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates saving paply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractors and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also scomply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also scomply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors by a subcontractors with the records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1777.4, 1777.7 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 17777. 5. Working Hours. Con		1				-	
date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in the same manner as it if had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the e xpiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require is subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor shall require is subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor sepsonal before the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall soft in the Contractor and its subcontractors shall soft in the Contractor and its subcontractors shall soft in the records specified in Labor Code section 1777. In payrol to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1777. In payrol and 1777. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776. In payrol 1777. Something the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compla					=		
the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to the isolance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate of the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1720, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records on the City's web-based comply with section 1776. Ontractor and its subcontractors also below the City's web-based babor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall solumish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776. Fire friendly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1776. Along the contractor is shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777. In		1		on the		-	
predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalities for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors also used to a subcontractors and its subcontractors be comply with section 1776. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777. Toncerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not lim						• .	
dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to the isContract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1720, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Compliance of the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1777. Gand 1777.7. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777. Gand 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and 1771.4. 6. Horking Hours. Contractor and 1771.4. 7. S. Working Hours. Contractor and 1815. including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professional		1			•		
wage rate shall apply to this Contract, each successive predetermined wage rates shall apply to this Contract on the date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life such wage rate shall apply to the belance of the Contract. 2. Penalities for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall also furnish the records of the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1774. 4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1777. 7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777. 7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777. 1777. and 1777. 7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777. 5, 1777. 3 and 1777. 7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor an					•	•	
wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the e xpiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors white certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall only with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1775, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1781, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated an tot less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per wor		1			•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
xpiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalities for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to expert the city's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors. In the section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated an tot less than 14½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worke		1		d	·	•	
such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract. 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors shall sob comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per wee		1					
2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall comply with subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also business to experiment the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with contractor and its subcontractors shall contract to a first payroll records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and fory hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day (or each day the worker works mor		1	pires during the life	nined wage rates ex			
comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker is paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week		1					
paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalities allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7, concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract t		1					
the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors ball submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1776 alm 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.6, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.6, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any con		1				• •	
applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861. 3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors submit certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter							
3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Aprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter		1			=		
California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter		1					
accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter		1					
making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1777.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter		1		-			
subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter				d	ertifying payroll records, a	accurate payroll records, verifying and ce	
subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter		1			ontractor shall require its	making them available for inspection. Co	
the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter		1			on 1776. Contractor and it	subcontractors to also comply with section	
for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter		1		ia	fied payroll records online	subcontractors shall submit weekly certifi	
City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter		1		oonsible	Program. Contractor is re-	the City's web-based Labor Compliance	
specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter				•	ertified payroll records to the	for ensuring its subcontractors submit ce	
in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4. 4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter		1		•	shall also furnish the record	City. Contractor and its subcontractors sh	
4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter		1		ioner	rectly to the Labor Commis	specified in Labor Code section 1776 dire	
California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter		1			ection 1771.4.	in the manner required in Labor Code see	
employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter		1			entractors shall comply with	4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcor	
responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter				ng the	1777.6 and 1777.7 concer	California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1	
subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7. 5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/					Contractor shall be held	employment and wages of apprentices. O	
5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/					as the compliance of their	responsible for their compliance as well a	
California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter					77.6 and 1777.7.	subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 177	
California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter				ith	bcontractors shall comply	5. Working Hours. Contractor and its sub	
limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/						_	
eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/							
excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/				1			
basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/							
professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/							
the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/				n day			
violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter stes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/				· · · · ·			
6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/							
minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter tes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/				а	•		
						·	
SEE LAST P			gov/purchasing/	at http://sandiego	ase Order are available	Terms and Conditions of this Purcha	tes: Th
=====================================	Γ PAG	SEE LAS					
IMPORTANTI			IMPORTANT!				
IMPORTANT! FOR TOTAL	JIAL	FOR I	IIVIF ON LAIN I :				

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500098718

Date: 03/28/2018

Page 3 of 4

into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.* 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.	
7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1717.1.(a), "If it is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1046 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1(a), "[i] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2010.3.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract." 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section	
17 20.0 at the time the contract is awarded.	
9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is	
not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a	
solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds	
for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the	
following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid	
opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the	
subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee	
specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is	
replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract	
Code section 4107.	
9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in	
violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c	
ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the	
awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the	
requirements of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is	
certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on	
this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with	
Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide	
proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to	
the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.	
10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the	
performance of any public work contract without having been registered	
in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor	
Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of	
the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL	
public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered	
Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/	
IMPORTANT! FOR T	ST PAGE
To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be lirected to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above	



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500098718

Date: 03/28/2018

Page 4 of 4

Line#		Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom	Extended Price
	Serv# Service Description subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a			Conv Factor	
	misdemeanor.				
	11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most				
	current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their				
	DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during				
	performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list				
	within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all				
	subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within				
	ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR				
	registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to				
	Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to				
	the City.				
	12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for				
	installation, alteration, demolition, or repair work done on projects of				
	\$25,000 or less. The Contractor shall still comply with Labor Code				
	sections 1720 et. seq. The only recognized exemptions are listed below				
	12.1. Registration. Contractor will not be required to register with the				
	DIR for small projects. (Labor Code section 1771.1). 12.2. Certified Payroll Records. The records required in Labor Code				
	section 1776 shall be required to be kept and submitted to the City of				
	San Diego, but will not be required to be kept and submitted to the City of				
	directly. Contractor will need to keep those records for at least three				
	years following the completion of the contract. (Labor Code section				
	1771.4).				
	12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to				
	hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting the				
	list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor				
	Code section 1773.3).				
	B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage	-			
	Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245				
	LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefit unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each	5			
	Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the				
	City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO wag	e			
	and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SDMC				
	section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service				
	contracts, financial assistance agreements, and City facilities				
	agreements must include this upward adjustment of wage rates to cover	red			
	employees on July 1 of each year. In addition, Contractor agrees to				
	require all of its subcontractors, sublessees, and concessionaires				
	subject to the LWO to comply with the LWO and all applicable regulation	ns			
	and rules.1.1. Exemption from Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC section	n			
	22.4215, this Contract may be exempt from the LWO. For a determination				
	on this exemption, Contractor must complete the Living Wage Ordinance				
	Application for Exemption.				
	C. Highest Wage Rate Applies. Contractor is required to pay the highest	t			
	applicable wage rate where more than one wage rate applies.				
Notes: Th	e Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at h	ttp://sandiego	.gov/purchasing/		
				Line Item Total \$	25,265.00
	IMPORTANT!			Tax \$	0.00
o oncur	e prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments a b Billing Contact person at Bill-To address listed above	ind invoices:	all invoices must be	PO Total \$	25,265.00
o ensure	Dilling Contract parage at Dill Taigledurges listed above			FO IOLAI 👻	20,200.00